5V, 100mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator
with WATCHDOG, RESET, & WAKE UP
The CS8151 is a precision 5V, 100mA
micro-power voltage regulator with
very low quiescent  current (400µA
typical at 200µA load). The 5V output
is accurate within ±2% and supplies
100 mA of load current with a typical

Package Specification
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS IN mm (INCHES)
Ordering Information
PACKAGE THERMAL DATA
Rev. 5/4/99
Part Number Description
CS8151YT7 7 lead TO-220 Straight
CS8151YTVA7 7 lead TO-220 Vertical
CS8151YDPS7 7 lead D2PAK Short-Leaded
CS8151YDPSR7 7 lead D2PAK Short-Leaded
(tape & reel)
CS8151YNF16 16 lead PDIP (Internally Fused Leads)
CS8151YDWF16 16 lead SOIC Wide
(Internally Fused Leads)
CS8151YDWFR16 16 lead SOIC Wide
(Internally Fused Leads) (tape & reel)
C
S
81